From: Guy Tetley

Sent: Tue, 12 Jan 2021 12:55:59 +0000 **To:** Planning Team D (Process Team)

Subject: WD/D/20/003103 67A THE BEECHES, BEAMINSTER, DT8 3SL

HIGHWAY AUTHORITY RECOMMENDATION

WD/D/20/003103 67A THE BEECHES, BEAMINSTER, DT8 3SL

In reference to the above planning application received 12th January 2021.

The Highway Authority has NO OBJECTION to the proposal.

Guy Tetley
Engineer (Development Liaison)
Infrastructure Service
Dorset Council



dorsetcouncil.gov.uk





